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21st CCLC External Organizations 

 External Organization Contact Name Address and Phone 
 

 
 

 

 

APEX Community 

Advancement, Inc./ APEX 

Youth Center 

 

 

Lisa Fitzpatrick 

lisafitz@apexyouthcenter.org 

 

 

2309 Toledano St. 

New Orleans, LA 70115 

504-358-2739 

 

 

 

 

 
Arts Council of Pointe Coupee 

 

 

Gale Roy 

roygaleb@bellsouth.net 

 

 

P.O. Box 669 

New Roads, LA 70760 

225-638-6049 

 

 

 

Awesome Ladies of 

Distinction Mentoring 

Program 

 

 

Deidra Decay 

thecentralod1@gmail.com 

 
3848 Irwin Kuntz Driv 

Harvey, LA 70058 

504-419-7786 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Baton Rouge Youth Coalition 

 

 

Leigh Phillips 

leigh@thebryc.org 

 

 

460 North 11th St. 

Baton Rouge, LA 70802 

225-456-5752 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Big Buddy Program 

 

 

Gaylynne Mack 

gmack@bigbuddyprogram.org 

 

 

1415 Main St. 

Baton Rouge, LA 70802 

225-388-9737 

 

 

 

 

Boys and Girls Club of Greater 

Baton Rouge 

 

 

Pat R. Van Burkleo 

pat@brclubs.org 

 

 

8281 Goodwood Blvd. 

Baton Rouge, LA 70806 

225-383-3928 

 

 

 

 

Campti Community 

Development Center 

 

 

Judy L. Daniels 

danielsj2003@yahoo.com 

 
121 Raphiel St./P.O. Box 255 

Campti, LA 71411 

318-228-5454 

318-476-2323 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Community Works of 

Louisiana 

 

 

Chandler Nutik 

cnutik@communityworksla.org 

 

 

3900 General Taylor 

New Orleans, LA 70125 

504-522-2667 

 

 

 

 

Family Resources for 

Education and Empowerment 

 

 

Teresa Cooper 

freeinc8410@yahoo.com 

 

 

8412 Kingston Rd 

Shreveport, LA 71108 

318-671-9403 

 

 
 

 

 

 
Girl Scouts Lousiana East 

 

 

Jan Miles 

jmiles@gsle.org 

 

 

841 S. Clearview Parkway 

New Orleans, LA 70121 

504-733-8220 

  

 

 
HP Serve 

 

 

Claudia Berry 

claudia.berry@hpserve.org 

 

 

19202 Highland Rd 

Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

225-445-4485 
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Jesus Project 

Ministries/Apple Street 

Learning Center 

 

 

Debra Hoffman 

debra@jesusprojectminisitries.com 

 

 

8315 Apple St. 

New Orleans, LA 70118 

504-957-3576 

 

 

 

 

 
Kingsley House 

 

 

Yolanda Motley 

ymotley@kingsleyhouse.org 

 

 

1600 Constance St. 

New Orleans, LA 70130 

504-523-6221 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

Liberty City Community 

Development Corporation 

 

 

Jennifer Page 

jpage@libertycitycdc.com 

 
5500 Prytania #424 

5500 Prytania #435 

New Orleans, LA 70115 

504-931-3266 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Louisiana Endorsement for 

the Humanities 

 

 

Miranda Restovic 

restovic@leh.org 

 
938 Lafayette 

Suite #300 

New Orleans, LA 70113 

504-620-2486 

 

 

 

 

 
NIKKI'S Foundation 

 

 

Nikki Jones 

nikkiprt@bellsouth.net 

 

 

1730 Tita St. 

New Orleans, LA 70114 

504-914-7944 

 

 

 

 

 
Prek-12 and Beyond 

 

 

Patricia B. Candler 

patcandler@bellsouth.net 

 

 

400 East Craig St. 

Tallulah, LA 71282 

318-574-1587 

 

 

 

 
St. Anna's Episcopal Church 

 

 

Diana Meyers 

diana@stannanola.org 

 

 

1313 Esplanade Ave. 

New Orleans, LA 70116 

504-947-2121 

 

 

 

 

The First Tee of Greater New 

Orleans 

 

 

Chip Patterson 

chip@thefirstteenola.org 

 

1050 S. Jefferson Davis Pkwy., 

Ste. 237 

New Orleans, LA 70125 

504-304-3309 

 

 

 

 

 

The Salvation Army Boys and 

Girls Club 

 

 

Sara Kleinecke 

sara.kleinecke@uss.salvationarmy.org 

 

 

2821 Greenwood Rd. 

Shreveport, LA 71106 

318-636-3313 

 

 

 

 

 
Upturn Arts 

 

 

Dana Reed 

dana@upturnarts.org 

 

 

729 Sixth St. 

New Orleans, LA 70115 

504-427-1515 

  

 

Urban Restoration 

Enhancement Corporation 

 

 

Emel Alexander 

ealexander@urecbr.com 

 

 

P.O. Box 73032 

Baton Rouge, LA 70874 

225-356-8871 
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Volunteers of America North 

Louisiana 

 

 

Carolyn Hammond 

carolyn.hammond@voanorthla.org 

 

 

360 Jordan St. 

Shreveport, LA 71101 

318-429-6974 

 

 

 

 

 
YWCA Greater Baton Rouge 

 

 

Dianna Payton 

paytond@ywca-br.org 

 
11404 Lake Sherwood Avenue 

N. 

Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

225-383-0681 

 

External Organization Contact Name Address and Phone 
 
 

ADAPT 

 
Charlotte Fornea 

cfornea_lpc@yahoo.com 

216 Memphis St 

Bogalusa, LA 70427 

985-732-4961 

 
 

A's & Aces 

 
Chris Brooks 

c.brooks@asandaces.org 

1036 Arabella St 

New Orleans, LA 70115 

504-444-2998 

 
Candyland Kinder Kollege 

Enterprises 

 
Helen Dumas 

helendumas@yahoo.com 

6206 4th St 

Marrero, LA 70072 

504-220-2091 

 
 

Firstline Schools 

 
Sivi Domango 

sdomango@firstlineschools.org 

300 N. Broad St, Suite 207 

New Orleans, LA 70119 

504-421-2162 

 

Greater New Orleans Stem 

Initiative 

 

Jan Brenan 

michelle.mangum@core4kids.org 

PO BOX 1623 

Metairie, LA 70002 

504-280-5715 

Northwest Louisiana 

Community Development 

Corporation 

 
Wanda Brandon 

northwestlacdc@gmail.com 

4725 Greenwood Rd 

Shreveport, LA 71109 

318-631-4428 

 
 

Uptown Music Theatre 

 
Del Marsalis 

info@umtno.org 

5208 Magazine St 

New Orleans, LA 70115 

504-897-3033 
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